

SECTION 00942 - Change Order FormNo. **1 FINAL**DATE OF ISSUANCE: **4/29/19**EFFECTIVE DATE: **4/29/19**OWNER: **Indian River County Department of Utility Services**CONTRACTOR **Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.**Project: **North County Commercial Sewer & Water Phase I**OWNER's Project No. **UCP 4119**ENGINEER's Bid No. **2017046**

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is to make final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Description of Itemized Changes: Bid Schedule Adjustments-CO1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	\$ <u>2,977,931.59</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	\$ <u>204,290.88</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$ <u>2,773,640.71</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>270</u>
Final Completion:	<u>330</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>290</u>
Final Completion:	<u>290</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>560</u>
Final Completion:	<u>620</u>

ACCEPTED:
By:
CONTRACTOR (Signature) Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc
Date:

RECOMMENDED:
By:
ENGINEER (Signature)
Date:

APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Signature)
Date:

Schedule of Bid Items Adjustments- FINAL**NORTH COUNTY COMMERCIAL SEWER & WATER BID 4/29/19****Indian River County Bid No. 2017046; UCP #4119**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
35	Sample Taps	EA	5	\$ 525.00		\$ 2,625.00
39-DE	24" RCP – Remove & Replace	LF	10.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 10.00
40	24" CMP – Remove & Replace	LF	52.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 52.00
41	24" Mitered End Sections – Remove & Replace	EA	2.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 2.00
42	18" RCP – Remove & Replace	LF	10.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 10.00
43	18" Mitered End Sections – Remove & Replace	EA	2.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 2.00
44	15" RCP – Remove & Replace	LF	225.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 225.00
45	12" ADS – Remove & Replace	LF	80.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 80.00
46	12" CMP – Remove & Replace	LF	10.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 10.00
47	12" Mitered End Sections – Remove & Replace	EA	3.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 3.00
48	Remove & Replace (Open Cut) – Pavement Concrete 6" Thick	SY	49.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 49.00
49	Remove & Replace (Open Cut) – Pavement Asphalt 2" Thick	SY	5,797.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 5,797.00
50	Remove & Replace – (Open Cut) 6" Base Rock	SY	6,135.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 6,135.00
51	Remove & Replace – (Open Cut) 8" Stabilized Subgrade	SY	6,470.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 6,470.00
53	Curb Replacement (Miami Curb)	LF	130	\$ 1.50		\$ 195.00
54	Curb Replacement (Type "F" Curb & Gutter)	LF	987	\$ 1.50		\$ 1,480.50
55	Turf Material – Sod (Bahia)	SY	5,777.78	\$ 2.75		\$ 15,888.90
WCD-1	Only change in contract time					
WCD-2	Changes to installation method. Additions & deletions of line items	LS	1	\$ 19,518.48		\$ 19,518.48
WCD-3	Addition of 6" Single Sewer Laterals	EA	4	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 18,340.00	
WCD-4	Additional Sidewalk Repair & Sod	LS	1	\$ 33,449.00	\$ 33,449.00	
	Relocate Fire Hydrant per FDOT request	LS	1	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 2,473.00	
61	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00
				SUB-TOTAL:	\$ 54,262.00	\$ 258,552.88
				FINAL TOTAL :	-\$204,290.88	